To be eligible for inclusion in the iTraxx MSCI ESG Screened Europe Index, an entity must satisfy the 

following criteria (the “iTraxx MSCI ESG Screened Europe Index General Criteria”): 

• The entity must be a constituent of the forthcoming iTraxx Europe Index series. The iTraxx Europe 

Index is composed of one hundred twenty five (125) liquid European entities with investment grade 

credit ratings that trade in the CDS market. For specific details regarding the construction of the 

iTraxx Europe index, please refer to iTraxx Europe Index Rules.  

• The entity must be an ESG Screened Entity as described above.